
Joy lrene (LKKAuto)

Jenny Toh <jenny.toh@qbe.com >

Monday, 30 July 2018 9:57 AN/
Joy lrene (LKKAuto)

./enny Toh
Direct Settlement - Accident tnvolving XD6056U (Ot :eBE _ TBA) AND SHC8261A
(TP : LKK REF - CC3IQ8E18002330/K1ja3) on 0?/02/2018
SHC8261A doa 2,2.1 8.mov

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Attachments:

Our ref: VC011159

Dear Joylrene

Kind ly proceed to settle.

regards

t5-8-\r e qo8 \D/Jt-Nl'Y
' ?8-o c-{-t-D \D /il)D

I 0/c1

Jenny Toh
Senior Assistant Claims
QBE Emerging Markets - Singapore

QBE lnsurance (Singapore) pte Ltd
Phone +65 6477 1225
Emailr icnnv.toh(Aqbe.com
Visit us on the web at www.qbe.com.sa

From: Joy lrene (LKKAuto) [mailto:Joylrene@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Thursday, 26 July, 2018 3:18 pM

To: Jenny Toh <jenny.toh @qbe.com>
Cc: Admin A <admin-a @lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident tnvolving XD6O56U (Ot : eBE - TBA) AND SHC8261A (Tp : LKK REF _

CC3/Q8E18002330/K1ja3) on O2/o2 I zoLS

Dear Jenny,

with reference to our e-mail below. Attached video from cDGE. Kindly advise mandate.

Than k you.

Best Regards,

Joy lrene I Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6841-2409 | email: iovirene (o lkka uto.com I Fax:674!-470g



Blk 51, Paya Ubi lndustrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 I 5(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.lt may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.lf you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
is strictly forbidden.

From: Joy lrene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 26 July 2018 10:15 AM
To:'Jenny Toh' <jenny.toh@qbe.com>
Cc: Admin A <admin-a @lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident lnvolving XD6056U (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND SHC8261A (TP : LKK REF -

cC3lQBE18002330/K1ia3) on 02/o2/2o18

Dear Jenny,

This is a changing lane scenario where our insured vehicle was the one changing lane. BOLA 15-100% .Liability is not
in our favou r.

We had notified Ol where Ol confirmed accident details, aware NCD issue and agreed to settle.

Summary to offer to repairer "COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE tTD " is as follows:

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
Cost of Repair 58,7 45.28 (per estimate) S5,820.62 (w/GST)

Loss of Rental $ 575.00 (S115 x 5 days) S 460.00(5115x4)
Loss of lncome S a00.00 (S80 x s) S 200.00 (Sso x 4)

GIA/LTA Search Fee 5 t.qg 5 t.qg
Total $9,727.77 S 5,488.11

(4 days recommendation for repair )

For your approva I please.

Tha nk you.

Best Rega rds,

ioy lrene I Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: iovirene@lkka uto.com I Fax'.6741,-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi lndustrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 I 5(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.lt may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.lf you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
is strictly forbidden.

From: Jen ny Toh [mailto: iennv.toh @q be.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 77 July 20tg 3:27 PM
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To: Joy lrene (LKKAuto) <Jovlrene@lkka uto.com>
Cc: Admin A <admin-a @ lkka uto.com>
Subject: Direct Settlement - Accldent lnvolving XD6055U (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND SHC8261A (TP : LKK REF -

CC3/QBE1800233o/ KLja3l on 02/ 02/ 2078

Hi Joy

Please find attached as per request.

Jenny Toh
Senior Assistant, Claims
QBE Emerging Markets - Singapore

QBE lnsurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
Phone: +65 6477 1225
Em a i I : jcnDltq[]oqbejqo
Visit us on the web at W!44gbCj9qtg

From: Joy lrene (LKKAuto) [mailtoJovlrene@lkka uto.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 15 May,2018 11:47 AM
To: .,enny Toh <ien nv.toh@q be.com>
Cc: Admin A <admin-a @lkkauto.com>; Syaheeda Nacah Binte Mohamed Othman <svaheeda.othma n(aqbe.com>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident lnvolving XD6056U (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND SHC8261A (TP : LKK REF -

cc3lQBE 18002330/K1ja3) on O2/o2 /zoLg

Dear Jenny,

TP repairer is chasing for settlement.

We would like to request for Ol GIA .

Kindly send us a copy.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Joy lrene I Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: iovirene@lkkauto.com IFax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi lndustrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.lt may contain confidential and/or privileged

information.lf you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email

is strictly forbidden.



From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday,23 February 2018 4:17 PM
To:'Jenny Toh' <iennv.toh@qbe.com>
Cc: Joy lrene (LKKAuto) <Jovlrene@lkka uto.com>; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianla u (olkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>; Syaheeda Nacah Binte Mohamed Othman <sva heeda.othman @q be.com>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident lnvolving XD6056U (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND SHC8261A (TP : LKK REF -

Cc3lQBE1800233 0 / Kt)a3) on 02/ 02/ 2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear lenny,

We refer to the above matter.

kindly let us have a copy ofyour insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6366 oo55 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com faxi 624147C8

Blk 5r, Paya Lrbi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-2S I S(4o8939)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

. Sent: Wednesday, T February, 2018 9:37 AM
To: 'Jenny Toh' <lennv.to h@qbe.com>
Cc: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) <Jovlrene(a lkkauto.com>; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianla u@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-

a @ lkkauto.com>
Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident lnvolving XD6056U (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND SHC8261A (TP : LKK REF -

cC3/Q8E18002330/K1ja3) on 02/02/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Jenny,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case.

We had inspected TP vehicle SHC 8261A at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd floyang).

Enclosed for your perusal is:

. TP's GIA report

. Estimated cost of repair

. Preliminary advice

. Photographs ofTP vehicle in its damaged condition

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy ofyour insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Joy and she can be contacted at DID: 6847 2409.

To check availability ofthe case handler , you may contoct the undersigned,

Thank you.

Best Regards,
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Mei I(wan I Admin

LI(K Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6366 oo55 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com I fax 624141.08

Blk 5r, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, llbi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(4o8933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you
are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosue or copying of
this email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly
inform us by reply email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies
produced.

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you
are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of
this email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly
inform us by reply email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies
produced.



Our Ref : T 0218/ SHC8261A /VVT(st)

Date ; 20-Feb-18

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC8261A YOUR INSURED XD 6056U

QBE INSURANCE (INT'L) LTD
l Raffles Quay #29-10
South Tower
Singapore 048583

Attn : Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM
1 Cost of Repair
2 5 days Loss of Rental @ $ 115.00 perday
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)
4 LTA Search Fees
5 GIA / Police Report Fees
6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees

AND OTHER oN 02.02.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor

Vehicle No : SHC8261A which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured

vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to

assist them in presenting their claims against the pa(y responsible for all applicable matters

arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : XD 6056U

we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

$ 5,820.62
575.

-s----770-
-';--5- -

Sub Total : $ O/+OSI1

HIRER'S CLAIM
7 5 days Loss of lncome @ $ 80.00 perdays $ 400.00

Total Claims: $ 6,803.11

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
a) Original repair bill and photocopied photographs 9 pcs.

b) LTA search slip/s of: XD 6056U
c) GIA i Police reporus of : ------3IieE26TA-
d) Letter of authority from owner / nirer [!EEi6i-

( ) Witness statemenus ( ) Towing/Medical bill/receipts ( ) Certificate of lnsurance
( X ) Photocopies ofAccident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record (x)Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

'lliffiam llan
Deputy lvlanager
CDGE Claims Department
Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 18 Email : williamtan@cdge.com.sg

CoruronrDrlcno
ENcrNmnrNd

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept ' ,' '. : ', ) :

59 Loyang Dnve 4th Flr

Singapore 508969

WITHOI]T PRE.II]DICE

CoruronrDELCRo



Joy lrene ([KKAuto)

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Joy lrene (LKKAuto)

Thursday, 17 May 2018 4:47 PM

'kinhoe.ng@ktcAroup.com.sg'

Admin A
ACCIDENI INVOLVING XD 6056U AND SHC 8261A ON 02/02/2018

Our ref : CC3IQBE18002330/K1,a3

KOK RT&E RKS PTE LTD

Policy Holder

Dea r sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOL

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for QBE lnsurance (lnternational) Limited to resolve the claim

against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto lnsurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate
for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us

within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCDXif any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (2O% for commercial

vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will
be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Joy Irene I Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: iovirene@lkka uto.com ltax:6741,-4L08
Blk 51, Paya Ubi lndustrial Park, Ubi Avenue L, #02-25 | 5(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.lt may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.lf you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in thls erra I

is strictly forbidden.

Holder



CDG.VARS.V.LettofAuthorisation

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF / PAF)

AccrDENr rNvoLvrNG i 40 sHca2olA , XD6f,S|U oN o2-Feb-18 16100
ALONG NEW UPP CHANGI RD TWDS EUNOS NEAR MRT TANAH MERAH.

Page I of I

1/We

and/or

CHAR LEE SHIN (Hirer) NRIC No.: SO97a61aZ

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi N umber SHCa26lA
hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering pte Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense,'including loss of income. loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim
against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.

4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque
shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE'S instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelcro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date O3-Feb-2018

Name of Hirer CHAR LEE SHIN
Hirer NRIC SO97a61aZ sisnature: 

t z w

Signature:

Address

Contact No.

Name 6f Relief
Relief NRIC

534 YISHUN STREET 61 #O7.156
760638

900949s6

Address

Contact No.

http://cdgek2srv:82lRuntime/Runtime/Rdntime/Runtime/View/CDG.VARS.V.LettofAut... 03/02l2Ol8



l/We, COMFORT TBANSPORTATION PTE LTD do hereby acknowledge the sum of
Singapore Dollars: being
full discharge and
and their lnsured,

all claims against lnsurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd

over damage to m involving !plQQ!!!
aUalong NEW UPPER CHANGI ROAD, which occurred on 02 FEBFUABY 2018 at
about L.l09Q hours.

Further, l/we hereby acknowledge and accept that the above said sum paid to me is
'strictly on a without admission of Iiability basis' and l/we hereby discharge and release
the said QBE lnsurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd and their lnsured , KOK TONG
TRANSPORT & ENGINEERING WORKS PTE LTD, {rom all claims, demands or
action ol damages as a result of the said accident.

Also, l/we hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnified the said QBE lnsurance
(Singapore) Pte Ltd against all and any claims whatsoever made or to be made by any
person or persons on my/our behalf in respect ol the said accident.

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

T 0218/ SHC 8261A ryVT(st)
vcO11159

Without Preiudice
Save As to Costs

5_1.;1,r1t, f;i ,::

FIN/NBIC No.

Address

Please return to:
General Claims Department
OBE I rs,-rarlce S, .g.l-'.re P1i i lc
1 Raffles Quay
#29-10 South Tower
Singapore 048583
Fax: 6533 3270

Your Reference
Our Reference

Claimant's.Namelir\rij tL ,.

'! 
rc:i ti f"i LlitL';i:

F|N/NR|C Nb" " ' "' "

Address

Dated this (day) /s of (month) fi'7t** lygarl zotS
//

\, 'l

,,i ieiSfial tiiiu,Jt('

T

01 tlrs iliirrirei,l ai)iiv i(j ,lsi'iiii(:

iu;iis rno lli;{e. arsirq ih*#rLril

iiil iilil#ll$r li ihrs i,4tn,meiifllrlrit: ih

Company stamp if applicable
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ComfortDelcro Engineering Pte Ltd
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Head Office:
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY
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ComfortDelcro Engineering Pte Ltd
A member of CoMfoR'rDtLlRg

Head Office:
205 Braddeli Road
Singaporc 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.
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ComfortDelcro Engineering Pte Ltd
A member of COMtoR]DrL(,Rq

Head Office:
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY



Our Ref: CT18020064

Oate: 09 February 2018

10 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SilMadam

ACCIDENT ON
ALONG

INVOLVING

0210212018 @ 16;00 hrs
NEW UPP CHANGI RD TWDS EUNOS NEAR I\,4RT
TANAH i,l|ERAH
xD6056U

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportalion Pta Ltd is the regisiered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHC8261A (the "Taxi',). The Taxi was hired to CHAC LEE SHIN tC NO
S09786182 a registered hirer-operator of Comtort Transportatton pto Ltd at the
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate illt 5;olL,ig:il

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with lndia lnternatbnal lnsurance pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

we wish to 6onfirm that the aforesaid hirer-operaror had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator o. his authorized workshop direcfly for
settlement of claims with third party,s insurance company in respecl of the said
accldent.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay
Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

(inclusive of cST).

This is a compuler generated letter. No signature is required.
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